Financial Summary

January 1, 2025 - December 31,

Projection Period: 2044 Report Type: Type 1
Year Built: 1985 Association: Condominium
Inflation: 3.00% Buildings: 1

Total Units: 93
Inflation Compounded: Yearly Rounding Method: Bankers
Contributions Method: Future Cost Percent Funded Method: Inflation-Adjusted
Total Current Cost of Components: Total Future Cost of All Expenditures:
$1,225,933.00 $2,286,467.39

First Five Years

PROPERTY OWNER (PER UNIT)
YEAR STARTING BALANCE CONTRIBUTIONS SPECIAL ASSMNT ADDT'L CAPITAL INTEREST RESERVE EXPENSES ENDING BALANCE MONTHLY CONTRIB ~ SPECIAL ASSMNT
2025 $450,555.00 $80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,505.55 $0.00 $535,960.55 $72.49 $0.00
2026 $535,960.55 $80,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,359.61 $0.00 $622,220.16 $72.49 $0.00
2027 $622,220.16 $82,922.50 $0.00 $0.00 $6,222.20 $0.00 $711,364.86 $74.30 $0.00
2028 $711,364.86 $84,995.56 $0.00 $0.00 $7,113.65 $0.00 $803,474.07 $76.16 $0.00
2029 $803,474.07 $87,120.45 $0.00 $0.00 $8,034.74 $513,614.00 $385,015.26 $78.06 $0.00
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Aggregated Financial Overview

ASSOCIATION FIRST YEAR (2025) 5 YEARS (2029) 10 YEARS (2034) 20 YEARS (2044)
Starting Balance $450,555.00 $450,555.00 $450,555.00 $450,555.00
Contributions $80,900.00 $416,838.51 $886,220.54 $2,018,132.00
Special Assessments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Additional Capital $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest / Inv Returns $4,505.55 $31,235.75 $56,282.47 $85,335.92
Reserve Expenses $0.00 ($513,614.00) ($704,643.00) ($2,286,467.39)
Reserves Balance $535,960.55 $385,015.26 $688,415.01 $267,555.53
# of Special Assessments 0 0 0 0
Owner
Avg Contributions (/unit/month) §72.49 $§74.70 $§79.41 $90.42
Special Assessments

Avg Total Amount (/unit) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Avg Assessment Amount (/unit) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Powered by HomeRun IQ Page 2 of 22



Cash Flow

Cash Flow Comparison
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Required Funding Plan

YEAR STARTING BALANCE CONTRIBUTIONS PERCENT CHANGE INTEREST SPECIAL ASSMNT ADDTIONAL CAPITAL iﬁiﬁﬁggg:i ENDING BALANCE
2025 $450,555.00 $80,900.00 36.20% $4,505.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $535,960.55
2026 $535,960.55 $80,900.00 0.00% $5,359.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $622,220.16
2027 $622,220.16 $82,922.50 2.50% $6,222.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $711,364.86
2028 $711,364.86 $84,995.56 2.50% $7,113.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $803,474.07
2029 $803,474.07 $87,120.45 2.50% $8,034.74 $0.00 $0.00 $513,614.00 $385,015.26
2030 $385,015.26 $89,298.46 2.50% $3,850.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $478,163.87
2031 $478,163.87 $91,530.92 2.50% $4,781.64 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $574,476.43
2032 $574,476.43 $93,819.19 2.50% $5,744.76 $0.00 $0.00 $191,029.00 $483,011.38
2033 $483,011.38 $96,164.67 2.50% $4,830.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $584,006.16
2034 $584,006.16 $98,568.79 2.50% $5,840.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $688,415.01
2035 $688,415.01 $101,033.01 2.50% $6,884.15 $0.00 $0.00 $494,447.55 $301,884.62
2036 $301,884.62 $103,558.84 2.50% $3,018.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $408,462.31
2037 $408,462.31 $106,147.81 2.50% $4,084.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $518,694.74
2038 $518,694.74 $108,801.51 2.50% $5,186.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $632,683.20
2039 $632,683.20 $111,521.55 2.50% $6,326.83 $0.00 $0.00 $690,191.00 $60,340.58
2040 $60,340.58 $114,309.59 2.50% $603.41 $0.00 $0.00 $164,803.34 $10,450.24
2041 $10,450.24 $117,167.33 2.50% $104.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $127,722.07
2042 $127,722.07 $120,096.51 2.50% $1,277.22 $0.00 $0.00 $232,382.50 $16,713.30
2043 $16,713.30 $123,098.92 2.50% $167.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $139,979.35
2044 $139,979.35 $126,176.39 2.50% $1,399.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $267,555.53
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Error in data tag substitution {{ fp_[2]_title }}: Index was out of range. Must be non-negative and less

than the size of the collection. (Parameter ‘index’)

Error in data tag substitution {{ fp_[2]_cash_flow_table }}: Index was out of range. Must be non-negative and less than the
size of the collection. (Parameter 'index’)
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Expenditures

ASSET Ne NAME UNIT COST QTY. FUTURE COST USEFUL LIFE NEXT ACTIVITY
2025 (Year 1)
2025 (Year 1) Total $0.00
2026 (Year 2)
2026 (Year 2) Total $0.00
2027 (Year 3)
2027 (Year 3) Total $0.00
2028 (Year 4)
2028 (Year 4) Total $0.00
2029 (Year 5)
2 Building Sealants §7.234 3,000 LF $21,702.00 10y 2039
3 Exterior Wall Coatings §7.234 68,000 SF $491,912.00 10y 2039
2029 (Year 5) Total $513,614.00
2030 (Year 6)
2030 (Year 6) Total $0.00
2031 (Year 7)
2031 (Year 7) Total $0.00
2032 (Year 8)
4 Common Walkway Handrails $191.029 1,000 LF $191,029.00 25y N/A
2032 (Year 8) Total $191,029.00
2033 (Year 9)
2033 (Year 9) Total $0.00
2034 (Year 10)
2034 (Year 10) Total $0.00
2035 (Year 11)
8 Foundation $243.625 330 SF $80,396.25 20y N/A
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ASSET Ne NAME UNIT COST QTY. FUTURE COST USEFUL LIFE NEXT ACTIVITY

9 Load Bearing Walls or Other Primary §243.625 500 SF $121,812.50 20y N/A
Structural Members

5 Stairs/Balconies (Handrails) $208.742 1,400 $292,238.80 25y N/A

2035 (Year 11) Total $494,447.55

2036 (Year 12)

2036 (Year 12) Total $0.00

2037 (Year 13)

2037 (Year 13) Total $0.00

2038 (Year 14)

2038 (Year 14) Total $0.00

2039 (Year 15)
2 Building Sealants $9.721 3,000 LF $29,163.00 10y N/A
3 Exterior Wall Coatings $9.721 68,000 SF $661,028.00 10y N/A

2039 (Year 15) Total $690,191.00

2040 (Year 16)
6 Fire Control Booster Pump/Motor $20,379.77 1Ea $20,379.77 25y N/A
7 Fire Controls $56,164.72 1Ea $56,164.72 25y N/A
11 General Electrical Systems $56,164.72 1LS $56,164.72 25y N/A
10 General Plumbing System $32,094.13 1LS $32,094.13 25y N/A

2040 (Year 16) Total $164,803.34

2041 (Year 17)

2041 (Year 17) Total $0.00

2042 (Year 18)
1 Roof : Roof (Low-Slope) $13.279 17,500 SF $232,382.50 20y N/A

2042 (Year 18) Total $232,382.50

2043 (Year 19)

2043 (Year 19) Total $0.00

2044 (Year 20)

2044 (Year 20) Total $0.00
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Component Detail

REM YEAR1

NEXT EST ADJ USEFUL UNIT REPLACEMENT

ASSET N2 NAME ACTIVITY  LIFE LIFE LIFE cosT QrY cosT

1 Roof : Roof (Low-Slope) 01/01/2042 20y N/A 17y $8.034 17,500 SF $140,595.00

2 Building Sealants 01/01/2029 10y  N/A 4y $6.427 3,000 LF $19,281.00

3 Exterior Wall Coatings 01/01/2029 10y N/A 4y $6.427 68,000 SF $437,036.00

4 Common Walkway Handrails 01/01/2032 25y  N/A 7y $155.324 1,000 LF $155,324.00

5 Stairs/Balconies (Handrails) 01/01/2035 25y  N/A 10y $155.324 1,400 $217,453.60

6 Fire Control Booster Pump/Motor 01/01/2040 25y  N/A 15y $13,081.00 1Ea $13,081.00

7 Fire Controls 01/01/2040 25y N/A 15y $36,050.00 1Ea $36,050.00

8 Foundation 01/01/2035 20y  N/A 10y $181.28 330 SF $59,822.40
Load Bearing Walls or Other Primary Structural

9 01/01/2035 20y N/A 10y $181.28 500 SF $90,640.00

Members
10 General Plumbing System 01/01/2040 25y  N/A 15y $20,600.00 1LS $20,600.00
11 General Electrical Systems 01/01/2040 25y  N/A 15y $36,050.00 1LS $36,050.00

$1,225,933.00
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1 - Roof

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:

Powered by HomeRun IQ

Replacement

Roof

Good

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per SF:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
20y
17y
01/01/2042

01/17/2024
$7.80
17,500 SF
$140,595.00
3.00%

$232,382.50
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2 - Building Sealants

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Waterproofing

Poor

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per LF:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A

10y

4y
01/01/2029

01/17/2024
$6.24

3,000 LF
$19,281.00
3.00%

$50,865.00
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3 - Exterior Wall Coatings

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Waterproofing

Poor

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per SF:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A

10y

4y
01/01/2029

01/17/2024
$6.24
68,000 SF
$437,036.00
3.00%

$1,152,940.00
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4 - Common Walkway Handrails

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per LF:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A

25y

7y
01/01/2032

01/17/2024
$150.80
1,000 LF

$155,324.00

3.00%

$191,029.00

Page 12 of 22



5 - Stairs/Balconies (Handrails)

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Handrails

Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
25y
10y
01/01/2035

01/17/2024
$150.80
1,400
$217,453.60
3.00%

$292,238.80
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6 - Fire Control Booster Pump/Motor

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Mechanical Equipment

Good to Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per Ea:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
25y
15y
01/01/2040

01/17/2024
$12,700.00
1Ea
$13,081.00
3.00%

$20,379.77
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7 - Fire Controls

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Mechanical Equipment

Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per Ea:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
25y
15y
01/01/2040

01/17/2024
$35,000.00
1Ea
$36,050.00
3.00%

$56,164.72
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8 - Foundation

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Miscellaneous

Good to Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per SF:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
20y
10y
01/01/2035

01/17/2024
$176.00
330 SF
$59,822.40
3.00%

$80,396.25
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9 - Load Bearing Walls or Other Primary Structural Members

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Miscellaneous

Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per SF:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
20y
10y
01/01/2035

01/17/2024
$176.00
500 SF
$90,640.00
3.00%

$121,812.50
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10 - General Plumbing System

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Replacement

Miscellaneous

Good to Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per LS:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
25y
15y
01/01/2040

01/17/2024
$20,000.00
1LS
$20,600.00
3.00%

$32,094.13
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11 - General Electrical Systems

Basic Info

Type of Cost:
Location:
Category:

Condition:
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Repairs & Maintenance

Miscellaneous

Good to Fair

Useful Life

Last Activity Date:

Est. Useful Life:

Remaining Useful Life:

Next Activity Date:

Financial Data

Estimate Date:
Cost Per LS:

Total Quantity:
Total Current Cost:
Inflation Rate:

Total Expenditures:

N/A
25y
15y
01/01/2040

01/17/2024
$35,000.00
1LS
$36,050.00
3.00%

$56,164.72
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Report Glossary

Term

Definition

Example / Calculation (if applicable)

Component

Any major component on the property that
needs major maintenance or replacement at a
frequency exceeding 2 years that takes place
within the start and finish of the Projection /
Analysis Period.

An interior painting area of 300 sq ftin
Quantity might have a Cost Per Measure
(or Sq Ft in this case) of $2.25.

Cost Per Measure

The cost of an individual quantity or unit of a
component.

An interior painting area of 300 sq ft in
Quantity might have a Cost Per Measure
(or Sq Ftin this case) of $2.25.

Current Cost

The current total cost of a component based
on the Cost Per Measure and the Quantity.

Calc: Quantity X Cost Per Measure
Ex: Cost Per Measure ($2.25) X Quantity
(300 sq ft) = Current Cost ($675).

Useful Life (UL)

The estimated length of time (in years) that a
component will last until it needs to be
replaced.

An interior painting job isn't exposed to
the weather and therefore would only
need to be done every 12 years.

Next Replacement (Next
Repl)

The next year that the current component
expense will be replaced within the study.

An interior painting job is completed in
2023 and therefore the next
replacement will by in 2035.

Inflation Rate

The rate over a time period (annually in
HomeRun 1Q) that the value of a component
will increase.

The forecasted inflation rate for
construction materials is 3.8% over the
next 3 years.

Future Cost

The cost of a component at a future point in
time based on the Inflation Rate over that
period.

Calc: Current Cost X (1 +
Inflation)*Useful Life
Ex: $675 X (1 + 3.8%)*12 = Future Cost

Projection Start Date

The start date of the Reserve Study

Typically a Reserve Study at the
beginning of the year on Jan 1 of the
upcoming year or in some cases, a
Reserve Study will start on July 1
aligning the middle of each year.

Projection Period

The length of time in years of the Reserve
Study projected out from the Projection /
Analysis Start Date

The standard Projection / Analysis
Period for a Reserve Study is 30 years.

Current Replacement Cost
(All)

The total cost of all component expenses over
the Projection / Analysis Period.

Calc: Current Cost (Component 1) +
Current Cost (Component 2) + Current
Cost (Component 3) + ...

Future Replacement Costs
(All)

The total cost of all component expenses over
the length of the study based on the Future
Cost of each component.

Calc: Future Cost in Next Repl
1(Component 1) + Future Cost in Next
Repl 2(Component 1) + Future Cost in
Next Repl 1(Component 2) + Future
Cost in Next Repl 1(Component 3) + ...
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Term

Definition

Example / Calculation (if applicable)

Cash Flow Method

A reserve funding plan where contributions to
the reserve fund are designed to offset the
variable annual expenditures from the reserve
fund.

Starting Balance

The amount of funds in the Reserves Account
at the beginning of each year using the Cash
Flow Method.

The first Starting Balance of the study is
provided by the Association and then
any subsequent Starting Balance is the
Ending Balance from the previous year.

Ending Balance

The amount of funds in the Reserves Account
at the end of each year using the Cash Flow
Method.

Fully Funded Balance (FFB)

The total accrued depreciation for all
components. In other words, the amount
needed in the bank to meet all component
expenses for the current and future years
based on a savings plan over time. There are 3
different ways to calculate FFB, 1) Inflation-
Adjusted, 2) Current Cost or Straight Line
Allocation and 3) Future Cost.

Inflation Adjusted FFB: Year X (Total
Future Replacement Cost of all
Components)

Current Cost FFB: Year X (Total Current
Replacement Cost of All)

Future Cost FFB: Total Future
Replacement Cost of All in each
Component's Next Repl

Percent Funded

The ratio at a particular point in time of the
actual (or projected) Reserve balance to the
FFB expressed as a percent.

Calc: Year X (Starting Balance +
Interest + Contributions + Special
Assessments + Additional Capital) /
FFB

Inflation-Adjusted Percent
Funded

The actual balance divided by the Fully
Funded Balance with the Fully Funded Balance
adjusting costs over time with inflation
applied in each year.

Calc: Year X (Starting Balance + Interest
+ Contributions + Special Assessments
+ Additional Capital) / Inflation
Adjusted FFB

Current Cost Percent
Funded

The actual balance divided by the Fully
Funded Balance with the Fully Funded Balance
adjusting costs over time according to the
current cost of each component without any
inflation applied.

Calc: Year X (Starting Balance + Interest
+ Contributions + Special Assessments
+ Additional Capital) / Current Cost
FFB

Future Cost Percent Funded

The actual balance divided by the Fully
Funded Balance with the Fully Funded Balance
adjusting costs over time according to the
future cost of each component at the time of
its replacement.

Calc: Year X (Starting Balance + Interest
+ Contributions + Special Assessments
+ Additional Capital) / Future Cost FFB

Type of Measurement

The measure to describe the quantity for any
given component.

Each (EA), Square Foot (SF), Lump Sum
(LS), Job
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Term

Definition

Example / Calculation (if applicable)

Potential Tax Benefits

The sum of component expenses marked as a
replacement or an improvement to the
property. These expenses on a per unit level
are considered moneys invested in the
property from a tax standpoint and lowers the
amount taxed when an owner sells. It's the
same concept that is applied when a single
family home owner spends money to improve
their home or property.

A boiler in a building is replaced. Once
this money is spent, an owner earns the
portion of the boiler's cost that directly
ties to the percent of the total
contributions paid to the association to
put as money invested into their home.

Special Assessment

A one time contribution paid by owners to
cover expenses today or in the future to
ensure the association can afford all the
capital maintenance required to upkeep the
property. In some cases, these are planned
and part of the association's strategy while in
other cases, this is a result of poor financial
planning.

In order to afford the roof replacement
in a given year, an association will
inform the owners that they will each
owe $3,000 per person since there is
not enough money in their account to
cover the cost.
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